भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

संघ प्रदेश दा.न.ह एवं दमण दीव प्रशासन/ U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DNH AND DAMAN DIU,

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय/ OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, लोक निर्माण विभाग/ PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,

निर्माण प्रभाग -।/ WORKS DIVISION No.-I मोटी दमण -३९६ २२०/ MOTI DAMAN - 396 220

No. EE/PWD/WD-I/TB/DMN/2022-23/ 341,

Dt. 16/01/2023

To. Deputy Conservator of Forest, Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forest, Department of Environment and Forest, Fort Area, Post Office, Moti Daman - Pin 396220.

Sub:- Diversion of 1.592 ha. Forest land for work "Construction of Protection Wall with Jampore Ghat for Extension of Jampore Sea Front upto Varliwad School at Jampore, Moti Daman".

Ref:- 1) Your letter no.RFO/DMN/334/2021-22/484 dt. 12/01/2023.

2) Our letter no. EE/PWD/WD-I/TB/DMN/2022-23/180, dt 07/01/2023.

3) Proposal no. FP/DD/ROAD/143323/2021, submitted online by PWD, Daman on Parivesh Portal MoEF&CC dated 10/06/2021.

Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject and your letter preamble above at sr. no. 1 regarding submission of details of the alternate land (including uploading of KML file). In this regard, it is once again informed you that, we had already uploaded the details of Alternate Land including Topo Sheet and Geo-reference Map in PDF foramte on dated 06/01/2023 in Parivesh portal.

The KML file of Alternate Land is not possible to upload in Parivesh portal because of there is no option is given in portal to upload KML file for Alternate land. In Parivesh portal, only PDF file formate will be uploaded in Compensatory land details and no option is given to upload KML file. The issue has been discussed through the telephonic talk with the Technical Hepldesk, MoEF provided in the Parivesh portal, it is informed by them that, if option to upload KML file is not provided on portal that means there is no requirement of KML file, So the KML file of Alternate Land was sent to your Email address: - dcf-dmn-dd@nic.in and the other details of of Alternate Land were sent in hard copy vide our letter refer above at sr. no. 2 for further necessary action at your end.

Therefore, it is once again requested to process the above proposal for approval of stage -I at the earliest please.

Yours faithfully,

6/1/2023

(Hitesh Dhuka) Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman.

Email:-eepwd-dmn-dd@nic.in

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Nodal Officer (FCA)/ Chief Conservator of Forest, Secretariat, Vidyut Bhavan, Daman for kind information please.
- 2. The Seceratry (PWD), DNH & DD for for kind information please.
- 3. The Cheif Engineer, PWD, DNH & DD, Daman for kind information please

Copy to:

- 1. Assistant Engineer, O/o S.E., PWD, Moti Daman for follow-up action.
- 2. Assistant Surveyor of Works, PWD, WD-I, Moti Daman.